
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 24.6 1.20 350.2 13,616 13,616 14,736 92.4

2 晴れ 27.2 9.00 712.9 27,718 41,333 29,472 140.2

3 晴れ 27.9 7.10 617.5 24,008 65,342 44,208 147.8

4 曇り 29.8 2.90 398.6 15,498 80,839 58,944 137.1

5 晴れ 29.1 7.50 658.7 25,610 106,450 73,680 144.5

6 晴れ 28.5 6.10 548.3 21,318 127,767 88,416 144.5

7 雨 25.0 0.00 148.2 5,762 133,529 103,152 129.4

8 雨 24.2 0.00 204.2 7,939 141,469 117,888 120.0

9 雨 19.9 0.00 127.3 4,949 146,418 132,624 110.4

10 雨 21.5 0.00 179.4 6,975 153,393 147,360 104.1

11 晴れ 24.2 11.10 761.3 29,599 182,993 162,096 112.9

12 晴れ 23.6 10.00 701.7 27,282 210,275 176,832 118.9

13 晴れ 26.9 8.00 641.7 24,949 235,224 191,568 122.8

14 晴れ 26.8 8.20 644.8 25,070 260,294 206,304 126.2

15 曇り 24.9 0.00 220.3 8,565 268,859 221,040 121.6

16 晴れ 26.7 4.90 578.1 22,477 291,336 235,776 123.6

17 曇り 24.0 1.50 327.0 12,714 304,049 250,512 121.4

18 晴れ 24.0 6.00 590.5 22,959 327,008 265,248 123.3

19 晴れ 23.8 11.20 782.7 30,431 357,439 279,984 127.7

20 曇り 24.3 2.10 395.8 15,389 372,828 294,720 126.5

21 曇り 22.9 2.70 383.6 14,914 387,742 309,456 125.3

22 雨 24.4 1.40 229.0 8,904 396,646 324,192 122.3

23 晴れ 25.0 6.60 656.1 25,509 422,155 338,928 124.6

24 曇り 24.2 0.00 244.5 9,506 431,661 353,664 122.1

25 曇り 19.1 0.00 143.8 5,591 437,252 368,400 118.7

26 晴れ 23.3 8.90 692.5 26,924 464,177 383,136 121.2

27 曇り 17.1 0.00 65.1 2,531 466,708 397,872 117.3

28 雨 22.4 4.50 543.9 21,147 487,855 412,608 118.2

29 曇り 19.2 0.00 213.4 8,297 496,152 427,344 116.1

30 曇り 22.4 0.00 187.9 7,306 503,457 442,080 113.9

℃ h 12949.0

24.2 4.03 431.6

4.13 379.0  月目標値(/日) ¥14,736

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2018年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥503,457

実績平均(/日) ¥16,782
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